
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-0568 Name: Amendment No. 1 Professional Services Contract -
Robert R. Lacy, Jr. - St. Andrew School -
Supplemental Instructional Program

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/14/2011 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/23/2011

Enactment date: 3/23/2011 11-0517Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract
between District and Robert R. Lacy, Jr., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 311 hours working with
school staff to design supplemental instructional program for identified students in Title I Program;
provide extended support services in Reading, Language Arts and/or Mathematics to identified
students within the Title I Program; work with students in small groups; provide standards-based
instructional support program to students; work with other school staff to present compliant Annual
Title I Program meeting for parents and confer with parents as needed; and meet and confer with
school classroom teachers in order to plan effective supplemental instruction for identified students,
as specified in Contract, at St. Andrews School, in compliance with State and Federal Regulations
and Guidelines, in a decreased amount of $1,520.00, reducing the not to exceed amount from
$13,960.00 to $12,440.00,  for the period of September 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011.  All other
terms and conditions of the Contract reamin in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0568 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - ROBERT R. LACY, JR.
- ST. ANDREW SCHOOL - SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM, 2. 11-0568 -
AMENDMENT NO. 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - ROBERT R. LACY, JR. - ST.
ANDREW SCHOOL

Contact: William.Nownes@ousd.k12.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education3/23/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFinance and Human Resources
Committee

3/14/2011 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

